
PART NO. 641334
NORCOLD 11/29/2023

  NV10DC SERIES
NV8DC SERIES

PARTS LIST



NV10/NV8DC SERIES PARTS LIST - PAGE 2

DOOR - UPPER (FREEZER) - NV10/NV8DC SERIES

1

2

3

4

5

ART 02744

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION NV10DCSS NV10DCBK NV8DCSS NV8DCBK

1
641341 SILVER FREEZER DOOR W/ GASKET X X

641342 BLACK FREEZER DOOR W/ GASKET X X

2 640152 FREEZER DOOR GASKET X X X X

3
640156 HANDLE ASSEMBLY UR/LL   W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

640160 HANDLE ASSEMBLY UL/LR    W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

4
640154 HANDLE COVER AND BRACKET  UR/LL   W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

640159 HANDLE COVER AND BRACKET  UL/LR   W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

5 640155 DOOR BIN X X X X

PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE

NS = NOT SHOWN



NV10/NV8DC SERIES PARTS LIST - PAGE 3

DOOR - LOWER (FRESH FOOD) - NV10/NV8DC SERIES

4

32

1

5

ART 02745
NO. PART # DESCRIPTION NV10DCSS NV10DCBK NV8DCSS NV8DCBK

1

641343 SILVER NV10 FRESH FOOD DOOR W/ GASKET X

641344 BLACK NV10 FRESH FOOD DOOR W/ GASKET X
641345 SILVER NV8 FRESH FOOD DOOR W/ GASKET X
641346 BLACK NV8 FRESH FOOD DOOR W/ GASKET X

2
640157 FRESH FOOD GASKET X X

640466 FRESH FOOD GASKET X X

3
640156 HANDLE ASSEMBLY UR/LL  W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

640160 HANDLE ASSEMBLY UL/LR    W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

4 640154 HANDLE COVER AND BRACKET  UR/LL   W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

640159 HANDLE COVER AND BRACKET  UL/LR   W/(2) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

5 640155 DOOR BIN X X X X

NS 640161 BOTTLE RETAINER X X X X

PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE

NS = NOT SHOWN



NV10/NV8DC SERIES PARTS LIST - PAGE 4

CABINET FRONT - NV10/NV8DC SERIES

1

2 3

4

5
6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ART02804



NV10/NV8DC SERIES PARTS LIST - PAGE 5

CABINET FRONT - NV10/NV8DC SERIES

NO. PART # DESCRIPTION NV10DCSS NV10DCBK NV8DCSS NV8DCBK

1 641340 NV SERIES UPPER HINGE KIT X X X X

2 640151 DOOR LATCH PLATE AND (3) M4 X 16 SCREWS X X X X

3 640208 CENTER HINGE X X X X

4 640168 FREEZER / CRISPER SHELF X X X X

5 641347 FREEZER SHELF STOPPERS X X X X

6 641348 NV SERIES THERMISTOR X X X X

7 641349 NV SERIES MAIN CONTROL BOARD X X X X

8 641350 NV SERIES THERMOSTAT KIT X X X X

9 641351 INFRAREAD LIGHT BOARD X X X X

10 641352 JUNCTION BOX X X X X

11 641353 CONDENSER FAN X X X X

12 641354 CONDENSERFAN COVER X X X X

13 641356 FRESH FOOD WIRE SHELF X X X X

14 641355 FRESH FOOD SHELF STOPPERS X X X X

15 641357 FRESH FOOD GLASS SHELF X X X X

16 641358 CRISPER BIN X X X X

17 641359 NV SERIES FEET X X X X

18 641360 NV SERIES LOWER GRILL KIT X X X X

19 641361 NV SERIES LOWER HINGE KIT X X X X

20 641406 NV SERIES COMPRESSOR POWER MODULE X X X X

21 641362 INFRARED LIGHT CABLE X X X X

22 641363 FUSE X X X X

23 641364 NV SERIES POWER CORD X X X X

24 641365 WIRE CLIP X X X X

25 641366 NV SERIES DRIP CUP X X X X

PART IS NO LONGER AVAILABLE
NS = NOT SHOWN


